

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB1059

Page 5 Section 3 Lines 13

Of the printed Bill

Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the following language: "The out-of-state" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "Out-of-state and foreign admitted"

And on Page 5 Section 3 Line 18

By inserting after the period "." a new sentence to read as follows: "In addition, out-of-state and foreign admitted insurers shall be required to offer coverage for wigs or other scalp prostheses, as provided in Section 6060.9 of Title 36 of the Oklahoma Statutes."

And on Page 7 Section 4 Line 15

By deleting the word "a" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "an out-of-state or"

And on Page 7 Section 4 Line 16

By inserting after the word "foreign" and before the word "health" the word "admitted"

And on Page 8 Section 4 Line 2 ½

By inserting a new paragraph 4 to read as follows:

"4. Provides coverage for wigs or other scalp prostheses as required pursuant to Section 6060.9 of Title 36 of the Oklahoma Statutes;"

And by renumbering subsequent paragraphs.

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Mike Brown

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk